



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014, CRL.M.A. 7785/2024 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014 (Stay), EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 883/2015 (Objections of the decree holder against the final report dt. 12.07.2015), EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 2844/2022 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024 (Ex.), EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024 (U/O 1 Rule 10), EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024 (To set aside the report dt. 12.07.2015), EX.APPL.(OS) 539/2025 (Dir.) & EX.APPL.(OS) 1076/2025 (Dir)

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rizwan and Mr. Samarth
Sharma, Advocates

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file a joint list of applications, stated to be approximately 15 in number, setting out the reliefs sought therein, so as to assist the Court in effectively adjudicating the disputes *inter se* the parties, and to facilitate consideration as to whether the Petition under Section 36 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 can be taken up for hearing without addressing the issues raised in the said applications.



2. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 30.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 27, 2026/JYH/kr