

\$~9, 14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014 & Ex.Appl.(OS) 230/2014, 762/2014, 878/2015,
883/2015 & 947/2015

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

..... Decree Holder

Through None.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr. Nikhil Jain, Proxy for Mr. Atul
Nigam, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 230/2013

SAROJ BALA KHURANA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through None.

versus

SHASHI BALA KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Nikhil Jain, Proxy for Mr. Atul
Nigam, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 231/2013

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Nikhil Jain, Proxy for Mr. Atul
Nigam, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% 11.04.2017

Awaiting the report of the Court Commissioner namely Ms. Veena Ralli, this case is adjourned to 26.05.2017.

In the meantime, the Court Commissioner shall forward the report to the Court.

Needless to state that the parties would offer full cooperation to the Court Commissioner to prepare the schedule as directed by order dated 28.03.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 11, 2017
ab