



\$~OS-8, 12, 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 100/2014**

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Decree Holder

Through Mr.Sameer Kumar, Adv.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS..... Judgement Debtor

Through Mr.Nikhil Jain, proxy counsel

+ **O.M.P. 230/2013**

SAROJ BALA KHURANA & ANR Petitioner

Through Mr.Nikhil Jain, proxy counsel

versus

SHASHI BALA KHURANA Respondent

Through Mr.Sameer Kumar, Adv.

+ **O.M.P. 231/2013**

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ANR Petitioner

Through Mr.Nikhil Jain, proxy counsel

versus

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Respondent

Through Mr.Sameer Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **26.05.2017**

On 28.02.2017 this court had appointed Ms.Veena Ralli, Advocate, as the Court Commissioner to facilitate the parties in drawing up a schedule of the steps required to be taken by them jointly or severally in a time bound manner so that the issues over which there is no dispute stand resolved.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the Court Commissioner has prepared a report of failure. The report is not on record.

List on 14.0-9.2017.

JAYANT NATH, J

MAY 26, 2017/n