



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 100/2014

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal on behalf
of Mr. Ashok Kumar Khurana, Adv

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Swega Agarwal, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

13.11.2017

Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal submits that his counsel is out of Delhi for some reason and request for an adjournment, which is not opposed by the counsel for the opposite side.

List on 13th March, 2018.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2017/NK