



\$~4, 7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 100/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014, 762/2014, 878/2015,
883/2015, 947/2015 & 99/2018
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Decree Holder
Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja & Ms.Chandrika
Gupta, Advs.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr.Atul Nigam, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 230/2013
SAROJ BALA KHURANA & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.Atul Nigam, Adv.

versus

SHASHI BALA KHURANA Respondent
Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja & Ms.Chandrika
Gupta, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 231/2013
TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.Atul Nigam, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Respondent
Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja & Ms.Chandrika
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

08.08.2018

Due to the Full Court Reference, it will not be possible to hear these
petitions today.

Relist on 22nd October, 2018.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 08, 2018/rv