



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

..... Decree Holder

Through

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Ms. Bindu Das
and Mr. Abhilash Attri, Adv.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through

Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Anubhav Tyagi
and Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

18.03.2019

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they will sit together and finalise the contents of the release deed and the sale deed *vis-a-vis* properties referred to in the order dated 18.12.2018.

1.1 Let the needful be done within the next three (3) weeks.

2. Renotify the matter on 25.7.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

MARCH 18, 2019

Rb/VKR