



\$~O-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018 & EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Mohammad Nausheen and Mr. Samar, Advocates.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS Judgment Debtors
Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Anubhav Tyagi and Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
23.12.2019

Learned counsel for the decree holder seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the judgment debtors to EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019.

List all the pending applications for hearing on 17th February, 2020.

The pleadings be completed in all the applications, if not already complete.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding two pages in respect of each application before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 23, 2019
ak