



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

02.05.2022

EX.APPL.(OS) 2845/2022

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

EX.P. 100/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 2844/2022

2. Issue notice.

3. List on the date already fixed, that is, on 16.08.2022.

4. The learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicant accepts notice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 2, 2022

Ch

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)