



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 230/2014, 762/2014,
878/2015, 883/2015, 947/2015, 99/2018, 554/2018, 773/2019,
2844/2022

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Diwaker Goel, Advocate.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
16.08.2022

Mr. Diwaker Goel, learned counsel for the decree holder, seeks,
and is granted, two weeks' time to file a reply to EX.APPL.(OS)
2844/2022.

List this petition, alongwith all the pending applications, on
03.11.2022.

AUGUST 16, 2022
'Bhupi'

PRATEEK JALAN, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)