



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 230/2014, 762/2014, 878/2015, 883/2015, 947/2015, 99/2018, 554/2018, 773/2019, 2844/2022.

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Nalin Kohli, Mr. Naginder Benipal, Mr. Ankit Siwach, Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
19.04.2023

1. It is stated that the reply to EX.APPL.(OS) 2844/2022 has been filed by learned counsel for the decree holder only yesterday i.e., 18.04.2023, despite order dated 07.02.2023 granting two weeks' time for this purpose. Reply is, therefore, not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the decree holder is directed to have the reply placed on record within one week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Learned counsel for the parties are also directed to file further affidavits with regard to the steps required to be taken for execution of the award within two weeks from today.



4. List on 11.08.2023.

APRIL 19, 2023
'Bhupi'/'

PRATEEK JALAN, J