



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Ashu Chaudhary, Advocate
for Decree Holder/ Applicant.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.05.2023

CRL.M.A. 11464/2023

1. At the very outset, Ms. Ashu Chaudhary, learned counsel for the applicant/decreed holder, seeks permission to withdraw this application as there are certain errors in the application.
2. She seeks liberty to file an appropriate application on the same cause of action.
3. The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 1, 2023

"Bhupi"/