



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014, CRL. M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014,
762/2014, 878/2015, 883/2015, 947/2015, 99/2018, 554/2018,
773/2019, 2844/2022, 417/2024

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Decree Holder

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh, Mr. Kartikay, Mr.
Rahman and Mr. Gaurav Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Tanvi Nigam, Advocate for
JD-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **12.03.2024**

An adjournment is sought on the ground that learned counsel for
the judgment debtors is indisposed.

List on 11.07.2024.

In the meanwhile, replies to all pending applications may be filed,
within four weeks from today.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 12, 2024

SS/