



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 100/2014**

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANADecree Holder
Through: Mr. Hemant Khurana (Son of DH),
Mr. Ajay Kr. Aggarwal (AR of DH)

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORSJudgement Debtor
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **23.08.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1322/2024-DIR.

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking closure of the respondent's opportunity to file a reply to perjury application being CRL.MA. 7785/2024.
2. In case a reply to the said application is not filed on or before the next date of hearing, i.e. 05.09.2024, the respondent's right to file the reply shall stand closed.
3. The application is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.
4. The petitioner is at liberty to file a convenience compilation.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 23, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any