



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 100/2014, CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014
EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)
883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018,
EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
2844/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANADecree Holder
Through: Mr. Hemant Khurana, son of decree-
holder.
versus
TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORSJudgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Ms. Tanvi Nigam,
Advts.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.09.2024

1. Mr. Khurana, son of decree-holder who appeared in person states that he may be granted 4 weeks to prepare a convenience compilation. Let him do so.
2. At his request, re-notify on 22.10.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/NG