



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 100/2014**
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: appearance not given

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024

1. This is an application filed under Order XXVI Rule 10(1), 10(2) and 10(3) read with Section 151 of CPC seeking, *inter alia*, repudiation of the report dated 12.07.2015 by the Chartered Accountant, permission to cross-examine the Chartered Account and appointment of an independent auditor.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants through all modes including electronic on the decree holder taking steps within 1 week from today.
3. Notice be served through the counsel for the non-applicants.
4. List on 22.10.2024, the date already fixed.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024 / (MS)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)