



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 100/2014 & CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014
EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS)
883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018,
EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
2844/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Tanvi Nigam, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

1. The matter has been received on transfer.
2. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Judgment Debtors on the ground that there is a bereavement in the house of the learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtors.
3. List on 27.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

RJ