



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 100/2014, CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014,
EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)
883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018,
EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
2844/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 539/2025

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Shriya Maini, Adv.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam Adv. with Ms. Tanvi
Nigam, & Ms. Lubhanshi Tanwar,
Advs. for JDs No.1,2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

List for further arguments on 21.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 9, 2025/pk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:36:54