



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 100/2014 & CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014,
EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)
883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018,
EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
2844/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 539/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1076/2025
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rajive Maini, Ms. Shriya Maini,
Mr. Neeshu Chandpuriya, Advs.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Ms. Tanvi Nigam,
Ms. Lubhanshi Tanwar, Advocates
Ms. Santha Smruthi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

EX.P. 100/2014

1. This is an execution petition seeking directions to the respondents to comply with their part of terms and conditions of the MOU dated 02.12.2012 and the consent award dated 21.01.2013.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Let the non-applicants file a reply, if required, within 1 week from today.
4. List on 20.08.2025.



EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024-DIR.

5. This is an application filed under Order 26 Rule 10 read with section 151 of CPC, 1908 by the petitioner seeking directions to repudiate defective report dated 12.07.2015.
6. For the reason stated in the application, issue notice.
7. Let the non-applicants file a reply, if required, within 1 week from today.
8. List on 20.08.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 29, 2025 / (MS)