



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 100/2014 & CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014,
EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)
883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018,
EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
2844/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 539/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
1076/2025
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Rajive Maini, Ms. Shriya Maini
Advocates

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam with Ms. Tanvi
Nigam and Ms. Lubhanshi Tanwarm, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

1. Ms. Maini, learned counsel for the decree holder, joins through video conferencing mode and requests for an accommodation on account of her ill health.
2. Mr. Nigam, learned counsel for the judgment debtors, states that since the parties have been litigating for more than 10 years, they may try again and resolve the matter through mediation.
3. For the said reasons, list the matter before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 29.08.2025 at 4:30 p.m.
4. The other family members are also entitled to join the mediation, if



they so desire.

5. List for hearing on 28.10.2025.
6. In case the matter is not settled, replies be filed to all pending applications by the parties.

AUGUST 20, 2025 / (MS)

JASMEET SINGH, J