



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 100/2014 & CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014
EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015
EX.APPL.(OS) 883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015
EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018
EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 2844/2022
EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024
EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 539/2025
EX.APPL.(OS) 1076/2025
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms Shriya Maini Advocate and Mr
Rajive Maini Advocate

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

On account of personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the
decree-holder, re-notify on 17.12.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025 / (MS)