



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010485882014

+ EX.P. 100/2014, CRL.M.A. 7785/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 762/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 878/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 883/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 947/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 2844/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 417/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1049/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1657/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 539/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1076/2025

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANADecree Holder
Through: Mr. Hemant Khurana, SPA
Holder.

versus

TILAK RAJ KHURANA & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Advocate (appearance not
given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
30.07.2026

%

1. On maintainability of the present petition, a query is raised by this Court that the award pertains to immovable property and there is no registration as per the Registration Act of 1908.

2. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks time to satisfy the Court on the aforesaid aspect.

3. List on 07.09.2026.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 30, 2026/at